

FILE No. 11849

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION			
	ono (Mrs. Kazuo)		
	ra St., Vancouver, B.C.		
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05353 /			
OCCUPATION: Ho	nuseville .		
	here, under what name and whether carried on by yourseler's name.)		
EMPLOYER:			
MARRIED?	708		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Kazuo - 479 -		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND	Angler Internment Camp		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Shogo (M)		
	Hiroko (F)		
	Fumio (M)		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	557 East Cordova St.		
AGE OF CHILDREN:	13, 8, 7 yrs.		
	none /		
	MENTS:		
	none (
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w	rhere policies are)		
	none '		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unreg			
	none		
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacan			
	none		

CIVIM ON VAX SACH PROPERTY CIVIM ON ANY SACH PROPERTY BONE HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O ROME HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
Surmittume att registered by husband, Kazuo.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE
CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF
otiou -
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: RODO
\$18.00 per month. Paid to and of June, 1948,
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
(dessa) at against the day, see a second as escond
TYADTOKD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
p room, wooden house.
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 557 East Cordove St., Vancouver.
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
• wou
IE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: RODO
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE	
	none
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHE	ER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:	
	none
CHARLES WIRE TO LOU (State if	any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
\$10.00 War Savings Certific	
names of children for son Shogo, One \$10.00 We	r Savings Certificate and about four
Cloates.	\$5.00 War Savings Certificates, (dec)
For don, Fumio. About four	\$5.00 War Savings Certificates. (poss
	STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
MONEYS OWING:	lone
Bonk of Va	emos). Waim & Hastings About \$10.00
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: account will	treal Main & Hastings. About \$10,00 h and husband, Kazuo. Account # 1228
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life	Assurance Co. \$1000.00. Policy in or
possession, number unknown.	Beneficiary husband, Kazuo
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR T	RUSTS.
	A. C. C.
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none .
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
	none
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
	none /
能控制性性可能特殊的。 第12章	y turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect essels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon
or other securities, if any.	
	s true and complete and fully discloses all my property
every description in any protected area in and indirect.	British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
and mulicut.	
	eptember 1942.
Dated this 23rd day of 3	(Signature) Chiyono Kobayar
	(Signature) Chiyana Kabayar
Dated this 23rd day of 3	(Signature) Chayro Kelayas
Dated this 23rd day of 3	(Signature) Chiyana Kahayaa
Dated this 23rd day of 3	(Signature) Chayma Kalayas

IN.	FORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	Date July 14/48
ur File No. 4/8'47 Pull Name KOBAYAS		
Registration No. 05353		Age <u>ang.5/1917</u>
Former Address	6. Cardera M	t. at
Date Evacuated O.F.A. RETURNED TO S.S. MARRIE IA Present Address 2nd OCTOBER.	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Names of Children under	Name of Wife Name of Husbar Name of Fathe	nd Kagua # asas NAKADA, Ichiaak (Papa
Requested by	fee hus	with Custodian (Yes or No)
Maitional Information -		

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

711a Bo. 11849

January 27, 1947

Res Chiyono KOBAYASHI, Reg No.05353

This woman signed a declaration to the Costodian on September 23, 1942.

In her declaration, Mrs. KOBATASHI reported no real property, and none

Mrs. KOBAYASHI reported furniture registered by husband, Kasuo. All chattels removed from her former residence, 557 E. Cordovs Street, were dealt with as being the property of her husband, and when sold the proceeds were credited to ble account, Internee File 479. Payments were made from the husband's account to bemma Storage to cover charges on goods, which the husband stated were his wife's property. On September 14, 1945, one trunk and two boxes of personal effects were thipped from Bowman Storage to hers. KOBAYASHI. This shipment appears to have contained all goods belonging to her in storage with Bowman Storage.

Mrs. KOBAYASHI reported one \$10.00 War Savings Certificate in her own possession, as well as one \$10.00 War Savings Certificates and about 16 \$5.00 War Savings Certificates and about 16 \$5.00 War Savings Certificates, registered in the names of her three minor children. These were not brought under the control of the Custodian.

Mrs. KOBAYASHI reported a joint bank account with her husband at the Bank of Mantreal, Main & Hastings, Acct. No. 1228. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian. She also reported a Sun Life Assurance policy, which was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

The husband of Mrs. Chiyono Kobayashi, Kasuo Kobayashi had been employed as agent for the Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada prior to his interment. The Sun Life Assurance Company, with the approval of the Custodian, made payment to Mrs. Chiyono Kobayashi of commissions which would ordinarily be paid to Kasuo Kobayashi. These were as gratia payments, according to information given by the Sun Life Assurance Company, sade because of the long service of Kasue Kobayashi. The status of Mr. Kobayashi's contract with the insurance company apparently was such that the company was not compalled to make such payments either to Kasuo Kobayashi or his wife. The payments were made direct to Mrs. Kobayashi and this office has no definite information as to that payments were made prior to October 12, 1946. Since the repatriation of Mrs. Kobayashi on October 2, 1946, the following payments have been made to this office on her behalf.

Oct. 15/46	811.29	Brought Forward Jan. 27/47	rd - \$299.61 23.20
0et. 28/46 Nov.20/46 Nov.26/46	90,65 53,10 27,49		322.81
Dec.12/46 Dec.30/46	11.04 96.46		A TOP OF SERVICE
Jan.17/47 Total	9.58 \$299.61		

What future payments will be made on behalf of Mrs. MOBAYASHI are not known.

No other property is revealed by this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. January 27, 1947

404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Vancouver, B.C. August 24th, 1951. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono #05353 TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & NIL This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 34.07 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Vancouver, B.C. EVACUATION SECTION Rac's NOV 2 5 1050 Custodian of Enemy Property. Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. deferred Dear Sir: Re: Kobayashi, Chiyono - Reg. No. 05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$89.42 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, FGC/EJ.

404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Vancouver, B.C. April 21st, 1950. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd App 2 2 1259 11849 Custodian of Enemy Property. Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. REINSTE TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono #05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 26.84 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN. Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

EVACUATION SECTION AUG 2 1 1950 file No. 404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street Vancouver, B.C. August 18, 1950. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono Reg. #05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 6.76 / received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly

G. COBURN.

Regional Administrator.

FGC/EJ.

Vancouver, B.C.

this instance.

Dear Sir:

EVICUATION SECTION 104 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Served Vancouver, B.C. January 7th, 1950. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURM DEPT CLAIM'S NIA Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono #05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 127.18" received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly. Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

LA CHIENORE IN 404 Federal Building, 325 Granville Street, Vancouver, B.C. Belevied January 4th, 1950. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIX Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono #05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 59.94 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. F. G. COBURN, Regional Administrator. FGC/EJ.

EVACUATION SECTION File No. //849 Ans. The beared 404 FEDERAL BLDG! VANCOUVER, B. C. 711 Stoate Edg., 075 Comer Street, Vancouver, B.C. July 13th, 1949 TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/4 KOBAYASHI, Chiyono - Reg. # 05353 This will acknowledge the sum of 3 263.17 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly.

Regional Administrator.

Custodian of Enemy Property,

Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

this instance.

Dear Sir:

EVACUATION SECTION Rect AUG 18 1949 File No. _11849 Ans. Religions TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM S WILL Yalum F. G. COBURN. Regional Administrator.

404 FEDERAL BLDG. VANCOUVER, B. C.

WHOOVER, BEINGE BIGE. August 16, 1949

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

KOBAYASHI, Chiyono - 05353

This will acknowledge the sum of 3 3.00 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly.

404 Pederal Building, TIL BYSON BAR YOURS BY BYSON, WANCOUVER, B.C. October 21, 1948. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono - Reg. No. 05353 This will acknowledge the sum of 3 52.69 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, 100mm COBURN, Regional Administrator. TREASURY DEUT CLAIM SNIL

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, VANCOUVER. B.C. May 25th, 1948. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: 11849 ROBAYASHI, Chijono **#**05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 273.51 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, plum Regional Administrator. PGC/RM.

Course of the last

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL

STATE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE

7ile 11849

Dies Barr

KOBAYASHI, Chijono #05353

STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

Halium

500/23.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . 475 Howe Street. Vancouver. B.C.. Marcalle gitte, 1947. June 6th Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/C . Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: 11849 #05353 Re: KOBAYASHI, Chijono This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 52.92 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly. F. G. COBURN. Supervising Treasury Officer. POC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Blag. 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM S MIL. Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: KOBAYASRI, Chiyono #05353 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 322.81 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the propor manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. PGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Nov. 21/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ /73 22

Dear Sir:

Re: KOBAYASHI, Chiyono #05353

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - 26.23

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 173.77. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japanese in question.

G CORITON

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

WILL BOWN OF CANADA en Letotro Suis (15) DEPARTMENT OF PINANCE Jos Comptoller of the Treasure

Mes. No. 05353 NAME: KOBAYASHY

(please print) Surname

Cheques (must be certified)			Cash	Dollars	Cente
List Bank Name and Branch	Amou	n t	4x1	4	
Som Life . Cheque	21	40	x 2		
Jam roje . Traje			x 5		
			X 10		
			X 20		
			x 50		
			X 100		
	, F		Total Bills	4	
		!	Silver	-	75
			Copper		,, a
			Total Oneques		48
Total Cheques	2/	48	Total Amount	26	23
			Teller's Initials		

Herewith monies	#####################################		
I wish to take a now on deposit t	all of these funds wi with the Custodian.	th me to Japan Yes;	, plus \$ M/L No:
I wish to take w	with me only the amou	Yes	No
Date:	,1946	C. Ketai	ignature
	OR		
	I have no money	to turn in.	

1946 Dote:

Signature

Ave (1127)

Local Section

Connect Charge Limit of Garage Lim

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. September 19th, 1945

Res P/F A-445, KORAYASHI, Kesue, . and Chiyone KORAYASHI

Dear Sires

Enclosed please find our chaque, associting to \$2.66, covering cost of shipsent of 1 trunk and 2 bores of personal effects from Vancouver to Mrs. Chiyone HOBAYARMI, Lance Creek, B. C.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

*. J. Johnston Administration Department

*33/37 Enel.

BET GOT POWELL STREET

VANCOUVER, B.C.

September 17, 1945

LOOD SOUARE FEET EVACUATION SECTION STEEL STATES

Mr. G. B. Spain, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldger Vencouver, B. C.

Deux Siria

C. Tobayashi (05353

We have made shipment of above Japanese's goods as per bill of lading enclosed.

We also enclose shipping form, and our involve in duplicate covering shippings

We trust that you will find these in order.

We are,

Yours verytruly,

BOWMAN STORAGE LIMITED

MANAGER

PRA/JCA

827 to 831 Powell Street

Vancouver, B. C. September 17 1945

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C.

NO. 2295

In Account With

BOWMAN STORAGE LIMITED
Packing, Moving, Shipping and Warehousing

Chiyono KOBAYASHI Reg. 05353

To labor out of whse. on goods & ctge. to freight sheds	
	2.00
To freight from Vancouver to Lemon Creek, B. C.	6.66
	8.66
Account as above	8.66
By credit storage prepaid 5 months	5.00
	\$ 3.66

BALANCE DUE \$ 3.66

*0.K.

SPAIN*

DEPARTMENT of LABOUR BRITISH COLUMNS BRITISH COMMISSION

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: 10 Min Avenue	Date: Suptember 4, 1948
Across Creek, S.C.	
To: The Secretary of State, accapacity as Custodian, Van	ting in his couver, B.C.
I, IDEAYARIT, Calyone.	, Police Registration No. 00000
是EPER 2015 2015 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	me the under-noted articles stored at
in possession of Bonna Moras	
and I release you from any claim	n whatsoever with respect to such
	the B.C. Security Commission Deviation
Description of articles wanted:	
8 Down	
a Smalt	
	Shipped 145 TORAGE LTD. Supran STORAGE LTD.
	Ser STON
	BOWN + Achte
Original Address: 857 % Cordon	Stor Vancourer , B.G.
Date Evacuated to Present Addres	s: Condition, 1948
Total Tumber in Family:	
CHARGES:	JE
I agree to pay all ch Columbia Security Commission.	arges as required by the mitish
Deposit reclived: 1	
'poroyed: DEPARTMENT of LABOUR	-\r \-\ \-\ \-\ \-\ \-\ \-\ \-\ \-\ \-\
TITLE COTTMBIAJAPANESE DIVISIONITS	SION plat SOUT
Per: /8 Seesel	X Shijono Kabayashi
	(Claimant Signs Mere) Vancouver, B. Co.
	\$ 50 J. Sept. 11th, 1948.
of the Gustodian.	
	man's Constant. If all passe agreeable, please ag

Two dopies of Release to you, shad Reman's Contract. If shipment agreemble, places and computed to Bosman's with instructions to ship to Lamon Greek by freight, all shipment proposed to your eccount, in as much as this person has agreed to have some deducted from Stadist with you, as per attached authority. Will Bosman's places verify with you that you have sufficient acres to take serve of all charges before making shipment, including any assemblated States.

Yours very truly,

Consideration Hanney

Spokens Spokens

11849 909 Royal Sant Suilding, Vancouver, S. C. October 11th, 1944 Dis Comp Commissions & Business Ontorio Bet P/E 4-445, EDBATAPHI, Econo Pour Stre That you bearly covers the character and figures that we are an executive of a legisle from the value of the series of the serie The typewelter is in storage, but we have no record of the old store per very they declared to the Oustedian by either the Internee If the laternos agrees, and subject to the approval of the S.C. Security Commission, so will make shipment of the typewriter and will endeavour to locate the magneties. fours truly, K. T. TRICKY CONTREEL TO THE CHETODIAN ast/12

The records in the large of the record in the fact of the record of the control o

e bullding. Gunthament In court to your latters of the elevant in indicate at the latter at the The Consequents has been Linearing Dollars with the Consequence of the fours truly. L. C. DILLER

LIFE INSURANCE

Mes. Chiyono KOBAYASHI

- Lemon Crack, Slocan

File No. 11849

Reg. No. 05353

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2107489

Prentum - \$ 54.45

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month February Day 1

REMARKS:

11the sent 25/8/43

MEMORANDUM

April 21st, 1943.

Tot Mr. K.W. Wright Promt Claims Dept.

re: Kazuo KOBAYASHI

Attached hereto please find statement of claim for rental, amounting to \$72.00, against the above Japanese with supporting declaration on file by George F. Jacobs, Agent, 245 E. Hastings St., Vancouver, B.C. for your consideration.

We are acknowledging receipt of this claim, with others, and are advising that this one has been turned over to you for attention.

Reference File No. 11849 - Mrs. Kazuo KOBAYASHI.



MEMORANDUM

December 14, 1942

To: Mr. K. W. Wright From: Geo. B. Spain

Internee File No. 479 KOBAYASHI, Kazuo

Mr. N. Diver, 727 Princess Street (telephone: Mastings 1484-R) called and made an offer of \$20.00 for the kitchen stove at 557 E. Cordova Street.

GBS:NDE

MARKET A ALL 11 SA9. August 7th, 1942 File # 479 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION CR. ALEXANDER 703 MR. K. W. WRIGHT TRUM: Re: P/W A-1312, KORAYASHI, Meguo Thank you for your Memorandum of the 4th instant and attachments. These matters are now being looked after by Mr. A. L. Wright, Manager of the Sun Life Assurance Company, as the Internee had been employed by them for many years and they are making certain er gratia payments to Mrs. Kobayashi. KWW/CM SUN-LIFE-ASSURANCE-COMPANY-OF-CANADAHEAD-OFFICE: MONTREAL-

VANCOUVER BRANCH

A. L. WRIGHT, C.L.O., Branch Manager,

R. LAWSON, Branch Scotton

TELEPHONE, PA. 5321

VANCOUVER, B.C.
July 19, 1951.

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES
PLEASE REPER TO THEIR HUMBERS

EVACUATION SECTION

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Januarese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sire:

Re: Kasuo KOBAYASHI.

In reply to your letter of July 13th, regarding commission paid under the above agent's contract, we wish to confirm that the guarantee clause under his agreement expired in May of this year. There is, therefore, little likelihood of any further credit being received for payment to Mrs. Kobayashi.

Yours faithfully,

18. Mari

B. Davis, for BRANCH SECRETARY.

BD:ef